

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 34708/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2019 in MA No. 012/2017 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta Circuit Bench At Port Blair)

THE LT. GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

MOHAMMED TABRAIZ

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152302/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioners

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mondal, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the
impugned order passed by the High Court.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)
Assistant Registrar