

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24974/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2019 in MA No. 012/2017 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta Circuit Bench At Port Blair)

THE LT. GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED TABRAIZ

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 166496/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and I.A. No.33110/2020 - For seeking permission to add the party as respondent no.2 in array of party)

Date : 26-02-2020 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Ld. ASG
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Mrinal K. Mondal, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated, interlocutory application being I.A. No.33110/2020 seeking permission to add the applicant as respondent no.2 in the array of parties is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

List the matter on 25.03.2020.

In the meantime, interim orders shall continue.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR