

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24974/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2019
in MA No. 012/2017 passed by the High Court of Calcutta Circuit
Bench at Port Blair)

THE LT. GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED TABRAIZ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 193878/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 166496/2019
- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, AOR
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Ms. Akriti A. Manubarwala, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the last week of March, 2023.

In the meantime, it is clarified if the petitioners are
to initiate the process as per the new Notification, this petition
will not be an impediment for the Competent Authority to proceed
further in the matter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR