

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24974/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2019 in MA No. 012/2017 passed by the High Court of Calcutta Circuit Bench at Port Blair)

THE LT. GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED TABRAIZ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 193878/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 166496/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeking an adjournment, matter is adjourned by one week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER